CH \$290.00 481166

ETAS ID: TM367223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.**L**

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| JBH Investments, Inc. | | 12/18/2015 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Realty Executives International, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8324 E. Hartford Drive, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Scottsdale | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85255 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ARIZONA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4811666 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| Registration Number: | 4201601 | REALTY EXECUTIVES INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 3893269 | REALTY EXECUTIVES INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 3773572 | EXECUTIVE REALTY |
| Registration Number: | 3933276 | REALTY EXECUTIVES PREMIER MARKETING GROU |
| Registration Number: | 3857233 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| Registration Number: | 2627961 | REALTY EXECUTIVES HOMES FROM THE HEART |
| Registration Number: | 2315331 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| Registration Number: | 2083462 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| Registration Number: | 2083460 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| Registration Number: | 1037111 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023806070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602 382-6372

Email: pdemello@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sid Leach, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0757

900348659

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 79007.01008 | |
|----------------------------------|-------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sid Leach | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sid Leach/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/28/2015 | |
| Total Attachments: 6 | | |
| source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#p | page1.tif | |
| D. L. COTTAGO III A. III. CONT. | | |

source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#page1.tif source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#page2.tif source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#page3.tif source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#page4.tif source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#page5.tif source=ReleaseOfTMSecurityAgmt#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0758

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Secured Party JBH Investments, Inc., hereby releases all security interests in the Trademarks described in Addendums A and B hereto, granted in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2015, by and among JBH Investments, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), and Realty Executives International, Inc., and its related entities, including, but not limited to New REI Holdings, LLC (collectively the "Grantor"). This release by the Secured Party includes a release of all security interests in any other trademarks that may have been granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party pursuant to the Settlement Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise.

SECURED PARTY:

JBH Investments, Inc.

By:

Name: /1E/Co

Kun 12

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0759

Addendum A - Domostic "Realty Executives" Marks

| U.S. Serial No. or Registration No. | Mark/Design |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| 86,505,409 | REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| 4,201,601 | REALTY EXECUTIVE INTERNATIONAL |
| 3,893,269 | REALTY EXECUTIVES INTERNATIONAL |
| 3,773,572 | EXECUTIVE REALTY |
| 3,933,276 | REALTY EXECUTIVES PREMIER MARKETING GROUP |
| 3,857,233 | |

ashir white

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0760

Addendum A - Domestic "Realty Executives" Marks

| ES ECCLIBERS |
|----------------------|
| |
| HOMES |
| |
| REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| REALTY |
| REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| |

18 8 4 17 A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0761

Addendum A - Domestic "Realty Executives" Marks

| Mark/Design |
|-------------------|
| R.E. |
| REALTY EXECUTIVES |
| |

1394 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0762

| Country | Mark | Reg. No. |
|----------------|------------------------------|-----------|
| Australia | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 592600 |
| Australia | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 783593 |
| Australia | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 783590 |
| China | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 5159097 |
| China | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 5159096 |
| China . | REALTYEXECUTIVES | 4389361 |
| China | REALTYEXECUTIVES | 4389362 |
| European Union | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 000231423 |
| | REALTY EXECUTIVES | |
| European Union | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 004219903 |
| France | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 1658961 |
| Germany | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 2087332 |
| Germany . | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 2026177 |
| Germany | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 2026175 |
| Germany | REALTY EXECUTIVES COMMERCIAL | 2026176 |

PB10 1 12 H

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0763

Addendum B - International "Realty Executives" Marks

| Mexico | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 0153225 |
|----------------|----------------------|---------------|
| Mexico | REALTY EXECUTIVES | 0578037 |
| United Kingdom | REALTY EXECUTIVES | UK00001429317 |

pg: 11 2/12/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 12/28/2015